General Tax Code).

II. PERSONAL INCOME TAX 

(PIT)

1. Scope 

Subject to the provisions of 

international conventions, Personal 

Income Tax (IRPP) is payable by any 

person who has a habitual 

residence in Gabon or who has 

resided there for at least one 

hundred and eighty-three (183) 

days in the year (Art.74 of the CGI). 

2. Methods for determining the 

personal income tax 

Income tax is determined on the 

basis of a progressive rate scale 

ranging from 0 to 35%, applied to 

all of the taxpayer's personal 

resources (Art.174 of the CGI).